

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12513/2011

DAROPTI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARPHOOL SINGH (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Darshan Paliwal,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mrs. Nanita Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioners submits that respondent No. 4 and 6 could not be served since they are married daughters of respondent No.2. It is further submitted that fresh address of respondent No. 4 and 6 is being filed. He seeks dasti in the above address. Issue fresh notice on the address furnished by the Ld. counsel for the petitioners. Respondent No. 2, 3 and 5 have been served. No appearance for them.

List the matter on 30.3.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar