

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12513/2011

DAROPTI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARPHOOL SINGH (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Darshan Paliwal,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Nanita Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kapur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 4 has been served by post. Acknowledgment card received. Ld. counsel for the petitioners submits that respondent No.4 has been served by dasti also. Proof of dasti has been filed. No appearance for respondent No. 4. Service is complete. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|